Bayside Council

Serving Our Community

ltem

MEETING NOTICE

A meeting of the
Bayside Traffic Committee
will be held in Mascot Coronation Hall
Corner Botany Road and Coward Street, Mascot
on Wednesday, 5 July, 2017 at 9.15 am

AGENDA

ATTENDANCE AND APOLOGIES

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING

BTC17.94

Bayside Traffic Committee Meeting — 7 June 2017

DISCLOSURES OF INTEREST

REPORTS

A Major Traffic Issues

BTC17.95
BTC17.96

BTC17.97

BTC17.98

BTC17.99

BTC17.100

BTC17.101

BTC17.102

BTC17.103
BTC17.104

BTC17.105

BTC17.106

Argyle Street and Willison Road - proposed no stopping restriction

Edward Street Kingsgrove - proposed removal of bus stops and
conversion of bus zone to 1P parking

Harris Street and Sutherland Street, Mascot - St Therese Primary
School - proposed additional traffic safety measures

Kooreela Street Kingsgrove, cul de sac end near the M5 - proposed 'No
parking' restrictions

2 Margate Street east of Rocky Point Road - Proposed No Parking' pick
up and drop off zone

Meurants Lane east of Rocky Point road, Ramsgate - proposed 'No
Parking' restrictions

McPherson Street and Exell Street Intersection, Banksmeadow -
proposed conversion Give Way to STOP

Pitt-Owen Avenue Forest Road - proposed 3 hour Parking and disabled
parking

Railway Street and Kimpton Street, Banksia - proposed no stopping

Railway Street Rockdale Railway Station- proposed 'No Parking' with
set down and pick up area signs

Staples Street Kingsgrove - proposed relocation of bus stop to number
82 and installation of bus zone sign

Sutherland Street and King Street signalized intersection, Mascot —
Review of Proposed Right Turn Facility
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BTC17.107 General Business Session - Additional Item raised by Traffic Committee
Members

5 GENERAL BUSINESS
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