

MEETING NOTICE

A meeting of the

Bayside Traffic Committee

will be held in Mascot Coronation Hall

Corner Botany Road and Coward Street, Mascot

on Wednesday, 5 July, 2017 at 9.15 am

AGENDA

1	ATTENDANCE AND APOLOGIES

2 MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING

BTC17.94 Bayside Traffic Committee Meeting – 7 June 2017

3 DISCLOSURES OF INTEREST

4 REPORTS

A Major Traffic Issues

BTC17.95	Argyle Street and Willison Road - proposed no stopping restriction
BTC17.96	Edward Street Kingsgrove - proposed removal of bus stops and conversion of bus zone to 1P parking
BTC17.97	Harris Street and Sutherland Street, Mascot - St Therese Primary School - proposed additional traffic safety measures
BTC17.98	Kooreela Street Kingsgrove, cul de sac end near the M5 - proposed 'No parking' restrictions
BTC17.99	2 Margate Street east of Rocky Point Road - Proposed No Parking' pick up and drop off zone
BTC17.100	Meurants Lane east of Rocky Point road, Ramsgate - proposed 'No Parking' restrictions
BTC17.101	McPherson Street and Exell Street Intersection, Banksmeadow - proposed conversion Give Way to STOP
BTC17.102	Pitt-Owen Avenue Forest Road - proposed 3 hour Parking and disabled parking
BTC17.103	Railway Street and Kimpton Street, Banksia - proposed no stopping
BTC17.104	Railway Street Rockdale Railway Station- proposed 'No Parking' with set down and pick up area signs
BTC17.105	Staples Street Kingsgrove - proposed relocation of bus stop to number 82 and installation of bus zone sign
BTC17.106	Sutherland Street and King Street signalized intersection, Mascot – Review of Proposed Right Turn Facility

BTC17.107 General Business Session - Additional Item raised by Traffic Committee Members

5 GENERAL BUSINESS